ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE
4th QUARTER OF 2023

(A.CA. §19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts
11/6/2023 Arkansas Agriculture Forestry Fayetteville, U.S. Department of Federal $67,000.00
Department Benton\{llle, Rogers, Agrlculture./ Forest Applicant $22,333.33
Springdale Service
metropolitan area, State $0.00
and the Little Other 5000
Rock/Hot Springs
metropolitan area, Total $89,333.33
Arkansas
10/16/2023 Arkansas Department of Expanding Arkansas' Career Coach program to ten Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $5,440,245.34
Education (10) additional rural dI.StI”.IC.tS. Proposed project Energy Applicant $0.00
addresses Absolute Priorities 1, 2 & 3.
State $20,271,107.30
Other $0.00
Total $25,711,352.64
12/4/2023 Arkansas Department of Head Start State Collaboration Office Project Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $125,000.00
Education Energy Applicant $0.00
State $0.00
Other $31,250.00
Total $156,250.00
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Date of
Application

12/4/2023

12/6/2023

11/16/2023

11/16/2023

12/18/2023

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Emergency Management

Arkansas Department of
Emergency Management

Arkansas Department of
Energy & Environment

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Parks & Tourism

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

Project Description

Arkansas FY23 NSGP

Arkansas FY23 EMPG

Arkansas Community-Wide Assessment Grants For
States And Tribes

Arkansas Public Water System Supervision Grant

Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant to aid in
funding the acquisition of approximately 36 acres
of Civil War Battlefield at Prairie Grove Battlefield
State Park in Prairie Grove Arkansas.

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

North Little Rock,

Arkansas

Statewide

Prairie Grove,
Arkansas

Federal Funding Agency

Department of
Homeland Security

Department of
Homeland Security

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other
Total
Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts
$2,550,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,550,000.00

$4,588,359.00
$0.00
$4,588,359.00
$0.00
$9,176,718.00
$1,000,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00
$2,841,563.00
$0.00
$947,188.00
$0.00
$3,788,751.00
$440,000.00
$0.00
$447,609.00
$0.00

$887,609.00
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Date of
Application

12/4/2023

12/6/2023

12/27/2023

12/27/2023

12/27/2023

State Agency

Arkansas Division of
Emergency Management

Arkansas Division of
Emergency Management

Arkansas Division of
Environmental Quality

Arkansas Division of
Environmental Quality

Arkansas Division of
Environmental Quality

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

Project Description

Arkansas FY23 HSGP

FY23 Individual State Earthquake Assistance (ISEA)

AR FY2024 AML

AR FY2024 REG

BIL 2023

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

Department of
Homeland Security

Department of
Homeland
Security/Federal
Emergency
Management Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other
Total
Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts
$4,847,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,847,500.00

$58,107.00
$0.00
$19,369.00
$0.00
$77,476.00
$3,000,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00
$177,056.00
$177,056.00
$0.00

$0.00
$354,112.00
$1,699,498.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,699,498.00
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Date of
Application

10/3/2023

10/16/2023

12/1/2023

12/14/2023

10/5/2023

State Agency

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Division of Agriculture at
the University of Arkansas

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

Project Description

Provide technical services to accelerate delivery
and implementation of forestry practices.

Inflation Reduction Act Landscape Scale
Restoration (Underserved Landowner Outreach)

AR-SFR-Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-38)

Shirey Bay Rainey Brake Wildlife Management
Area Wetland Enhancement.

Arkansas APEX Accelerator

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Energy

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other
Total
Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts
$739,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$739,000.00

$500,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,000,000.00
$750,000.00
$59,756.95
$0.00

$0.00
$809,756.95
$679,876.75
$307,080.21
$0.00
$59,210.00

$1,046,166.96
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Date of
Application State Agency

10/27/2023 State of Arkansas

10/27/2023 State of Arkansas

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

Project Description

HOME - CHDO, Affordable Housing, Financial
Assistance, Rental Construction and Rehabilitation,
Tenant-based Rental Assistance (TBRA), and Grant
Administration

IITF Homelessness Prevention, Permanent
Housing, and Grant Administration

Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Housing & Urban
Development

U.S. Department of
Housing & Urban
Development

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$10,580,305.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,580,305.00

$3,000,537.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,000,537.00
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