ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2023

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/6/2023	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Forestry	Fayetteville, Bentonville, Rogers, Springdale metropolitan area, and the Little Rock/Hot Springs metropolitan area, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$67,000.00 \$22,333.33 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$89,333.33
10/16/2023	Arkansas Department of Education	Expanding Arkansas' Career Coach program to ten (10) additional rural districts. Proposed project addresses Absolute Priorities 1, 2 & 3.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$5,440,245.34 \$0.00 \$20,271,107.30 \$0.00 \$25,711,352.64
12/4/2023	Arkansas Department of Education	Head Start State Collaboration Office Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,000.00 \$0.00 \$31,250.00 \$156,250.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
12/4/2023	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Arkansas FY23 NSGP	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,550,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,550,000.00
12/6/2023	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Arkansas FY23 EMPG	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,588,359.00 \$0.00 \$4,588,359.00 \$0.00 \$9,176,718.00
11/16/2023	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	Arkansas Community-Wide Assessment Grants For States And Tribes	North Little Rock, Arkansas	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,000,000.00
11/16/2023	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Public Water System Supervision Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,841,563.00 \$0.00 \$947,188.00 \$0.00 \$3,788,751.00
12/18/2023	Arkansas Department of Parks & Tourism	Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant to aid in funding the acquisition of approximately 36 acres of Civil War Battlefield at Prairie Grove Battlefield State Park in Prairie Grove Arkansas.	Prairie Grove, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$440,000.00 \$0.00 \$447,609.00 \$0.00 \$887,609.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	iding Amounts
12/4/2023	Arkansas Division of Emergency Management	Arkansas FY23 HSGP	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,847,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,847,500.00
12/6/2023	Arkansas Division of Emergency Management	FY23 Individual State Earthquake Assistance (ISEA)	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$58,107.00 \$0.00 \$19,369.00 \$0.00 \$77,476.00
12/27/2023	Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality	AR FY2024 AML	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,000,000.00
12/27/2023	Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality	AR FY2024 REG	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$177,056.00 \$177,056.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$354,112.00
12/27/2023	Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality	BIL 2023	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,699,498.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,699,498.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ding Amounts
10/3/2023	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Provide technical services to accelerate delivery and implementation of forestry practices.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$739,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$739,000.00
10/16/2023	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Inflation Reduction Act Landscape Scale Restoration (Underserved Landowner Outreach)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$500,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$500,000.00
12/1/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SFR-Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-38)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,000,000.00 \$1,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,000,000.00
12/14/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Shirey Bay Rainey Brake Wildlife Management Area Wetland Enhancement.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$750,000.00 \$59,756.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$809,756.95
10/5/2023	Division of Agriculture at the University of Arkansas	Arkansas APEX Accelerator	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$679,876.75 \$307,080.21 \$0.00 \$59,210.00 \$1,046,166.96

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/27/2023	State of Arkansas	HOME - CHDO, Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, Rental Construction and Rehabilitation, Tenant-based Rental Assistance (TBRA), and Grant Administration		U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal Applicant State Other	\$10,580,305.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
					Total	\$10,580,305.00
10/27/2023	State of Arkansas	IITF Homelessness Prevention, Permanent Housing, and Grant Administration		U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,000,537.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,000,537.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---